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The Villages Charter Elementary School (Intermediate Center)
September 2017

&3%,{ Music

We are looking forward to presenting our Reading
Celebration song “Super Hero’ September 22nd! It not
only sounds great but it will also look awesome with
our hand movements. Words can be found in PDFs in
Mrs. Britton’s website.

The last week of September is Celebrate Freedom
week in our great state of Florida. We will be
participation by singing Patriotic songs including
“Declaration Song” which uses the famous words from
our Declaration of Independence and the lyrics can be
found in PDFs on Mrs. Britton’s website.

Hispanic Heritage Month runs from September 15
through October 15th and we will learn music and
songs from Hispanic cultures.

Please feel free to contact us for P.l. or questions.
Mrs. Hunter Britton hunter.britton@tvcs.org
Mr. Mark Lehnowsky mark.lehnowsky@tvcs.org
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Art

Here is what our artists will be learning in September.

2nd Grade: Learning the primary, secondary,
complementary, analogous colors and then creating their
our own color wheel. Next, they will be studying the
warm and cool colors and different types of lines.

3rd Grade: Studying and learning about the artist
Salvador Dali and the art style of Surrealism and then
creating their own Surrealism watercolor painting. Next,
they will be creating a Sugar Skull for Dia De Los
Meurtes in appreciation of Hispanic Heritage Month.

Feel free to contact us by email at any time!

Ms. Amanda Russo - Amanda. Russo@tvcs.org
Mprs. Shay Sanchez - Shay.Sanchez@tvcs.org
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PHYSICAL
DURING THIS MONTH, WE WILL BEGIN OVUR BASKETBALL
UNIT. SOME SKILLS WE WILL TEACH AND PRACTICE
INCLVUDE: SHOOTING, DRTBBLING AND PASSING. ALSO
THIS MONTH WE WILL BEGIN OVR BUFFALO FITNESS
TESTING. THIS INCLUDES: PUSH-UPS, CURL-VPS, STIT AND
REACH, SHUTTLE RVN AND THE MILE RUN. ALL WE ASK
OF THE STUDENTS IS TO PO THEIR BEST AND HAVE A
POSITIVE ATTITVDE. PLEASE CONTACT VS IF YOV HAVE
ANY QUESTIONS.

Torrey Howard Torrey.howard@tvcs.org
Steve Meister steve.meister@tvcs.org
Amanda Peters amanda.peters@tvcs.org

Spanish

iBienvenidos a la clase de Espatiol!

During the month of September, third grade
students will start reviewing vocabulary on
animals, and we will learn adjectives to create
animal descriptions. We will round up this unit by
working on the project "Mi animal favorito".

Second grade students will learn vocabulary on
family members, and they will create and label
their personal family trees (“La Familia" project).

Also in September, we will discuss Hispanic
Heritage Month, and the origin of this celebration
of the Hispanic culture.

All classes are still practicing classroom rules
and procedures that will help us have a wonderful
year, full of learning and fun.

Please check my website to check what we are
doing each week, and also for PI opportunities.
iNos vemos!

Sefiora Melendez
maria.melendez@tvcs.org

Sefora Gordon
silvana.gordon@tvcs.org



mailto:Amanda.Russo@tvcs.org




